

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 180888, Version: 0

180888

Version

Original

THE CHAIR

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

- 1. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Mildred Louis Nash.
 BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 2. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Reverend Patrick F. Greer, Sr. on his Pastoral Investiture. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 3. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Brigadier General Robert A. Cocroft, who passed from this life on September 12, 2018.
 BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 4. Resolution congratulating Allen-Field Elementary School on its 50th Anniversary.
 BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 5. Resolution in celebration of Progressive Baptist Church's 30th anniversary.
 BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 6. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Rachel Goers on the occasion of her 90th birthday.
 BY ALDS. BAUMAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY,
 JOHNSON
- 7. Resolution congratulating Rhonda Manuel on her retirement from the Department of City Development. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 8. Resolution congratulating Heidi M. Hendricks on her retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department. BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DONOVAN, MURPHY
- 9. Resolution congratulating Alton Taylor on his retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department. BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN
- 10. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Judge Tim Witkowiak on receiving the 2018 Person of the Year Award from the South Side Business Club of Milwaukee, Inc.
- BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, PEREZ, BOHL, COGGS, LEWIS, JOHNSON

File #: 180888, Version: 0

- 11. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Mother Artaska King. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 12. Resolution congratulating Sid Grinker Restoration on its 60th anniversary.
 BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 13. Resolution recognizing Arreiun Tucker for his winning entry in the Freedom Scholarship Essay Contest. BY ALD. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 14. Resolution recognizing Jasmine Avila who was honored with a community prom.
 BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 15. Resolution recognizing the Wisconsin Black Historical Society/Museum for its 30th anniversary BY ALDS. COGGS ,HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON .. Drafter CC-CC

Public Information Division 9/5/18